600

Contract: Sebastian Street Site Manager: K.  Location and description of works: Fitting door frame L-4,5&6		,					
ocation and description	Sebastian Street	Site Manager:	K.Kulsinskas	Date (w/c):	28-10-19	Method statement (s) 001 (Title, Rev No. & Rev date)	
	n of works: Fitt	ing door frame L-4,5	86				
			Site Ma	Site Manager's Daily Sign Off	gn Off		
		Date		Name	Signature	Hot Topics of the Day (the main points you discussed)	a <b>y</b> :ussed)
Monday	28-1	28-10-19	K.Ku	K.Kulsinskas	Land	SAFE LOADING	
Tuesday	29-1	29-10-19	K.Ku	K.Kulsinskas	Har	PERSONAL SAFETY	
Wednesday	30-1	30-10-19	K.Ku	K.Kulsinskas	July .	SAFE USE OF HOPUR	
Thursday	31-1	31-10-19	K.Ku	K.Kulsinskas	1	PERSONAL HYGIENE	
Friday	01-1	01-11-19	K.Ku	K.Kulsinskas	AM.	FOXES	
Saturday							
Sunday							
			Oper	Operatives Daily Sign Off	, Off		
Name		Signature	Σ	-		Comments	
J.Smith		Emilaro	7	\ \ \	١. د		
D.Hennessy			X	7			
K. O'Malley	) 		>	ر ک	2		
H.Manilal	24)	&	×	X	2		
A.Patel	<i>i</i> 23,	A	X	メス	スメ		
111111111111111111111111111111111111111							
						· .	

Before starting work, STOP, THINK and CHECK If the answer to any question below is NO, do not start work until the issues are resolved	Yes No	N/A
1. Method statements, risk assessments and permits		
Have you read and understood the method statement and risk assessment for the task?	7	
Is everyone on your team briefed on the method statement for the task?	7	
Have you carried out your weekly toolbox	7	
talk? Please give title of toolbox talk:	<u> \</u>	
Do you have COSHH Assessments and Safety Data Sheets in place for all hazardous substances that will be used? Have you carried out Manual Handling Assessments and planned for any deliveries / extraordinary activities?	<i>7</i> . <i>4</i>	
2. Place of work		
Are you satisfied that your team has a safe place to work?	7	
Have you checked access equipment has been inspected as required and certification issued? E.g. Podium steps, scaffold towers		
Are other contractors working adjacent to you aware of what you are doing today? Are you aware of what they will be doing?	>	
Are third parties and members of the public securely protected from falling materials?		7
Does your team know the safe access and egress routes to their places of work?	7	
3. Task specific		
Are all necessary tools and equipment on site to carry out your work in a safe / efficient manner?	7	
Are you confident there are no health and safety risks in your work task(s)?	7	
Are you certain that the operatives you are putting to work are competent for their assigned tasks?	7	
Are the team equipped with the correct PPE to carry out the task?	7	
4. Variations		
Have the team members changed? (If yes revise)	7	<u> </u>
Has the task or working environment changed significantly to require a risk assessment and method statement (If yes, work to stop and new method statement to be produced)	>	
Remember, as the supervisor YOU are responsible for the safety of YOUR team		



### **METHOD STATEMENT INDUCTION**

### ATTENDANCE SHEET TO BE COMPLETED FOR ALL METHOD STATEMENT TALKS (METHOD STATEMENTS ISSUED TO ALL PRESENT)

CONTRACT:	Sebastian Street	MS REF:	001
-----------	------------------	---------	-----

•	NAME (PRINT)	DATE ATTENDED	SIGNATURE	COMMENTS
1	K.KULSINSKAS	9-9-19	Aug	I confirm that I have read and understood the Risk Assessment and Method Statement
2	CNEME	17/9/19	A	I confirm that I have read and understood the Risk Assessment and Method Statement
3	Joseph Smith	30/04/19	J.Smirah	I confirm that I have read and understood the Risk Assessment and Method Statement
4	Aminesh Patel	30/09/19	Ratel	I confirm that I have read and understood the Risk Assessment and Method Statement
5	H. MANIAL	'	L	I confirm that I have read and understood the Risk Assessment and Method Statement
6				I confirm that I have read and understood the Risk Assessment and Method Statement
7				I confirm that I have read and understood the Risk Assessment and Method Statement
8				I confirm that I have read and understood the Risk Assessment and Method Statement
9				I confirm that I have read and understood the Risk Assessment and Method Statement
1 0				I confirm that I have read and understood the Risk Assessment and Method Statement

Signed:

Position: SUPERVISOR

Print Name: K.KULS INSKAS

Date: 09/09/-19

### WHEN COMPLETED RETURN THIS FORM TO THE RCL SAFETY OFFICER

Note on this side any points that have arisen which you may think should be brought to the attention of RCL and complete the attendance list above (add an extra sheet if necessary)

DOCUMENT REFERENCE: SIT-FM-004 DOCUMENT OWNER: DAS	VERSION NO:	1.1	CREATION DATE: LAST REVISION DATE:	07/02/2013 01/03/2018	Page 1 of 1
--	-------------	-----	---------------------------------------	--------------------------	-------------



### RAPHAEL CONTRACTING LTD

## PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT ISSUE REGISTER

## SITE: SEBASTIAN STREET

	DATE	17-9-19	77-9-19	30/9/19	20/3/19	30/04/10	17/10/17	25/10/19	30/0/19				
	SIGNATURE	the	Lage	The state of the s	A A	Frais.	Max	T T	1). 11				
ISSUE	Wear and Tear						>						
REASON FOR ISSUE / REISSUE	Damaged									<del>7</del>			
REASO / F	Lost			>	>			7					
5	MASK FFP3	>	>	)	)	>							
EAR	S/ PLUGS									<u> </u>		The state of the s	
	GLOVES		>		>	1	>	7	>				
	HI-VIS VEST	>	>					۷			-		
	GLASSES				>	7							
	HARD		And the state of t		ک			ک					
	OPERATIVE NAME	C.NEOL	SINSHAS	Aminoch Patei	14. MAWLAL	Joseph Smith	K. KULS INSKAD	K. OMALE 7	0-E-006557				

•
a
O.
ര
۵.

Dance 1 of 1	101 P861	
07/02/2013	22/11/2018	
CREATION DATE:	LAST REVISION DATE:	
	}	_
VEBSION NO.	VENSION NO.	
SIT-FM-008	DAS	
DOCUMENT REFERENCE:	DOCUMENT OWNER:	



Title: HAZAR DOUS WASTE	Date: 30-10-19
Location: SEBASTIAN STREET	Start Time: 7 30
Duration (Minutes) 30	End Time: 8 0 0
Presenters name: K-KULSINSKAS	Presenters Signature:

	Candidate's Name	Name of Employer	Candidate's Signature
•	Joseph Smilth	RCL	J. Gonfirm that I have understood the Tool Box Talk
2	Joseph Smith Komalley. HimANILAL	NCC	I confirm that I have understood the Tool Box Talk
3	HIMANILAL	RCC	I confirm that I have understood the Tool Box Talk
4	D. Menning	RCL	I confirm that they understood the Too Box Talk
5	A.PATEL	RCC	1 confirm that Phave understood the Tool Box Talk
6			I confirm that I have understood the Tool Box Talk
7			I confirm that I have understood the Tool Box Talk
8			I confirm that I have understood the Tool Box Talk
			I confirm that I have understood the Tool Box Talk
10			I confirm that I have understood the Tool Box Talk
11			I confirm that I have understood the Too! Box Talk
12			I confirm that I have understood the Tool Box Talk
13			I confirm that I have understood the Tool Box Talk
14			
15			I confirm that I have understood the Tool Box Talk
L			I confirm that I have understood the Tool Box Talk

### Grant Claim information Note: Claims can only be made for

NUU	e: Claimis call offly be inace i	or your employe	es or labour-only sub	-contractors		
57. 34	್ರಾಮ್ ಕಾಲ್ನಹಾನ್ ಮರಾಯಕ್ಷೆ ಮನಸಹನ್ ಅವ	સ્થાપ્ત ને ફ્લાસ્ટ્રમાં અમાર્જિસ્ટીલ ક	का अवस्था कारी हुई पर हा है से ही आकार	9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 6 5 5 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	But the substitution of th	10
į.	No. Attended	Durat	ion 🥛 🕺 Total Time		Employer Reference	
r.		¥	3	\$	2453745	

DOCUMENT REFERENCE: SIT-FM-007 VERSION NO: 1.1 CREATION DATE: 07/02/2013 01/03/2018 Page 1 of 1	1		DOCUMENT REFERENCE: SIT-FM-007 DOCUMENT OWNER: DAS		CREATION DATE: LAST REVISION DATE:	07/02/2013 01/03/2018	Page 1 of 1
---	---	--	---	--	---------------------------------------	--------------------------	-------------





### Toolbox Talk No. 81 HAZARDOUS WASTE

### WHAT IS IT?

- Hazardous waste is essentially waste that contains hazardous properties that may render it harmful to human health or the Environment.
- All Raphael sites produce hazardous waste, the majority in small quantities
- Hazardous waste can come in many forms whether it is: explosive, harmful, corrosive, flammable or toxic. They are all dangerous, and if not managed properly, can cause serious harm to the environment or to human health.
- The introduction of the Hazardous Waste Regulations in 2005 expanded the definitions of hazardous waste.
- Typical potentially hazardous wastes found on sites include: fluorescent tubes, paints, resins, oils, aerosols, mastics.

### WHY?

- Avoid Prosecution: It is Illegal to mix hazardous and non-hazardous waste to landfill. The penalty is a fine
  of up to £50,000 and up to 5 years in prison. Managers have a duty to ensure that workplace hazardous
  wastes are correctly identified at each stage of production and appropriate measures are taken to
  protect the health of employees and contractors who transport or dispose of these wastes.
- Avoid environmental harm: Incorrect disposal could cause water pollution and damage habitats. For example one fluorescent tube contains enough mercury to pollute 30,000 litres of water beyond safe drinking levels.
- Reduce costs: The number of hazardous waste disposal sites is reducing all the time, thus increasing
  disposal costs. Sites will have to be more proactive in the way they manage their hazardous waste. New
  practical methods will need to be found to eliminate, reduce or re-use potentially hazardous wastes.

### DO

Check the container to see if it displays one of the Hazardous warning signs below.



















- ✓ Use all of the material to eliminate waste.
- ✓ Use correct PPE when handling hazardous substances.
- Ensure subcontractors remove their own hazardous waste correctly.
- Place any Hazardous Waste / containers with residue in a Chemstore or other secure receptacle.
- Label the Hazardous Waste receptacle with the correct hazardous signage.
- ✓ Hazardous waste can be minimised by rendering it non-hazardous:
  - Use up all paint and allow tin to dry out
  - Use up all mastic and allow tubes to cure
  - Let plaster dry out before disposal
- Ensure only trained individuals handle hazardous waste
- ✓ Return fluorescent tubes to the appropriate Electrical Contractor for recycling.
- ✓ Return empty oil drums to your supplier.
- Employ licensed companies to remove any hazardous waste
- √ Hazardous materials cannot be removed without a consignment note.
- Check also the safety data sheet to see if the material is hazardous.

### RAPHAEL CONTRACTING LTD

## PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT ISSUE REGISTER

SITE: PLUMSTEAD LIBRARY

					EAR		REAS	REASON FOR ISSUE / REISSUE	S ISSUE			
OPERATIVE NAME	HARD	SAFETY	HI-VIS VEST	GLOVES	DEFENDER S/ PLUGS	DUST MASK FFP3	New	Damaged Lost	Wear and Tear	SIGNATURE	DATE	
H. Garpsin	7								,	+	28/10/19	
D-RASCIVIUI				1					$\perp$		30/10/19	
					-		·		:			
					-							
												-
			-					٠.				
							_					
					,							
									·			

DOCUMENT REFERENCE:	SIT-FIM-008			CREATION DATE:	07/02/2013	Page 1 of 1	
DOCUMENT OWNER:	DAS	VERSION NO:	 	LAST REVISION DATE:	22/11/2018	1 0 1	
			-				



Title	: Green Purchasin	. 8	Date	e: 01.11.19	
Loca	ition: PLUMSTEAD LIBRARY	9	Star	t Time: 14:3 <i>O</i>	
Dura	ation (Minutes) 30 min		End	Time: 15:00 N	
Pres	senters name: A. KUISINS	skas	Pres	senters Signature:	)
	Candidate's Name	Name of E	mployer	Candidate's Sig	nature
1	A. LIDZIUS	Rel		I confirm that I have understood the	Tool Box Talk
-	R. RAMA.	RCI	L, .	I confirm that I have understood the	Tool Box Talk
3	D. RAScidal	2.01		I confirm that file understood the	Tool Box Talk
4	H.GORASIA	2.0.0		I confirm that have understood the	Tool Box Talk
5	N.R. PAR	R		I confirm that I have understood the	Tool Box Talk
6			****	I confirm that I have understood the	e Tool Box Talk
7				I confirm that I have understood the	e Tool Box Talk
8				I confirm that I have understood th	e Tool <b>Box Talk</b>
9				I confirm that I have understood th	e Tool Box Talk
				I confirm that I have understood th	ne Tool Box Talk
11			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	I confirm that I have understood th	ne Tool Box Talk
12				I confirm that I have understood th	ne Tool Box Talk
13				I confirm that I have understood the	ne Tool Box Talk
14				I confirm that I have understood t	he Tool Box Talk
15				I confirm that I have understood t	he Tool Box Talk
<u>Gr</u> No	ant Claim information te: Claims can only be made for your emplo	oyees or labour-only s	sub-contra	actors Magnetian and American a	REPORTED STATE OF THE STATE OF T
	No. Attended 30 h	ration Total Tir	ne houts www.awww	Employer Re 245374	
1	DOCUMENT REFERENCE: SIT-FM-007 DOCUMENT OWNER: DAS	וואו יוואו ווארוי	ATION DATE T REVISION E	1	Page 1 of 1





Title: SECURITY ON SITE (RCL 048)	Date: 31/10/2019
Location: ST PAULS SCHOOL Phase 2	Start Time: 11:00
Duration (Minutes) 30 mins	End Time: 11:30
Presenters name: Jason. Wray	Presenters Signature:

Candidate's Name	Name of Candidate's Employer	Candidate's Signature
S. HIRANI	RAPHAEL CONTRACTING LTD	Sites
M . DANDY	RAPHAEL CONTRACTING LTD	Manh L.
J. DYSON	RAPHAEL CONTRACTING LTD	Sag
P. O'DONOVAN	RAPHAEL CONTRACTING LTD	Post 1
S. SIMONOVIC	RAPHAEL CONTRACTING LTD	Spunny 8
I. SAHOTA	RAPHAEL CONTRACTING LTD ~	I Shrote
R. CANCRAI	RAPHAEL CONTRACTING LTD	Tes In
J. KEARNS	RAPHAEL CONTRACTING LTD	Sames Vearus.

### **Grant Claim information**

No. Attended	Duration	Total Time	Employer Reference
08	30 mins	4 Hours	2453745
	ì	4	

DOCUMENT OWNER: DAS VERSION NO: 1.0 LAST REVISION DATE: N/A Page 1 of 1  NEXT REVIEW DATE: 07/02/2014	DOCUMENT REFERENCE: DOCUMENT OWNER:	SIT-FM-007		1.0		'''	Page 1 of 1
---	--	------------	--	-----	--	-----	-------------





Title: ETHICAL TRADING (RCL 075)	Date: 01/11/2019
Location: ST PAULS SCHOOL Phase 2	Start Time: 09:00
Duration (Minutes) 30 mins	End Time: 09:30
Presenters name: Jason. Wray	Presenters Signature:

Candidate's Name	Name of Candidate's Employer	Candidate's Signature
S. HIRANI	RAPHAEL CONTRACTING LTD	Stee.
M . DANDY	RAPHAEL CONTRACTING LTD	Miles 2.
J. DYSON	RAPHAEL CONTRACTING LTD	Magsen
P. O'DONOVAN	RAPHAEL CONTRACTING LTD	Ro-12
S, SIMONOVIC	RAPHAEL CONTRACTING LTD	Colierus )
I. SAHOTA	RAPHAEL CONTRACTING LTD	1956 E. Co
R. CANCRAI	RAPHAEL CONTRACTING LTD	Dejerhy

### **Grant Claim information**

Note: Claims can only be made for your employees or labour-only sub-contractors

No. Attended	हा दिए हैं हैं है		.1	<b>Total Time</b>	i i	Employer Reference
07	gi d	30 mins	y h J	3 1/2 Hours	r r	2453745
C. F	ř		ģ		;	

DOCUMENT REFERENCE:	SIT-FM-007	VERSION NO:	1.0	CREATION DATE: LAST REVISION DATE:	07/02/2013 N/A	Page 1 of 1
DOCUMENT OWNER:	DAS			NEXT REVIEW DATE:	07/02/2014	





# PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT ISSUE REGISTER SITE: St Pauls School Phase 2

	DATE	11/10/19	14/10/19	16/10/19	61/01/91	23/10/18	22/19					
	SIGNATURE				Milholy	+62	Pois					
UE /	Wear and Tear	>		>	<del>ر</del> ی	7						
REASON FOR ISSUE!	Damaged											
ASON F	Lost				-							
H.	New		>		\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			<u> </u>				
	DUST MASK FFP3	;										
i i	EAR DEFENDERS / PLUGS											
	GLOVES		>	>	>	7	7					
	HI-VIZ VEST				7			ı				
	SAFETY GLASSES		>					-			ļ	
	HARD									- Approximation	,	
	OPERATIVE NAME	H. Gorasia	5.400man	J. KEARNS	M. OSICO. M	Ko Malley	PO CONTIAN					

4
AGE
PA

07/02/2013 Page 1 of 1 04/02/2016	
07/02/	
CREATION DATE: 0 LAST REVISION DATE: 0	
1.1	
VERSION NO:	
SIT-FM-008 DAS	
DOCUMENT REFERENCE: DOCUMENT OWNER:	